

## **Board of Education**

President Giovanna Perez-Saab

Vice President Nancy A. Swenson

Clerk Linda Salomon Saldaña

Members Tyrone Conde D. Mark Morris Jose J. Rodriguez Barbara R. Samperi

Superintendent John A. Garcia, Jr., Ph.D. Downey Unified School District Warren High School 8141 De Palma Street, Downey, California 90241 (562) 869-7306, FAX: (562) 469-7360

Dear potential sponsor,

On behalf of the Warren Warbots, we extend our deepest gratitude for your generous consideration of sponsoring the Warren High School Robotics Club. Your support is crucial in helping us achieve our mission of fostering STEM principles and creating a community of lifelong learners who will go out into the world with valuable engineering, manufacturing, production, programming, designing, and business skills that will help foster the future of the students in the robotics club.

Your donation will directly support various aspects of our participation, including team registration fees for tournaments, food for our team, flight expenses to allow our team to compete beyond our home state, promotional attire, car rentals fo transportation of our robots and students, and other necessities for tournaments. Additionally, it covers materials needed to construct our robots, tools for our students to assemble them, and components essential for us to construct complex systems of our robot. Your commitment to our cause not only aids in meeting these financial needs but also reinforces the value of education, creativity, and competition in robotics.

To ensure your contribution is properly acknowledged, please be advised that your donation to the Warren High School Robotics Club is tax-deductible. Our federal tax identification number is 95-6006586. You can expect a formal acknowledgment for your records.

Please don't hesitate to reach out if you have any questions or want additional information about our program. Once again, thank you for being an integral part of our journey. Your generosity is instrumental in providing our students with invaluable opportunities for growth and learning.

With sincere gratitude,

Warbots Business Ops Team

Warren High School Robotics Club